TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECKITT BENCKISER INC.		06/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malco Products, Inc.
Street Address:	361 Fairview Avenue
City:	Barberton
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0639201	ZUD
Registration Number:	0674783	ZUD
Registration Number:	0354304	ZUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: EDWARD G. GREIVE
Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, KENNER, GREIVE, BOBAK, TAYLOR &

Address Line 1: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER

Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1456

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCO.C.US4022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD G. GREIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0084 OP \$90,00 0639201

900138421

Signature:	/EDWARD G. GREIVE/
Date:	07/13/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Transfer of Ownership to Malco 07-13-09#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between RECKITT BENCKISER INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 399 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, NJ 07054 and MALCO PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 361 Fairview Avenue, Barberton, OH 44203.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using, or has used in the past, the marks described in the table below (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

RECORDED: 07/13/2009

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and by the below-identified registrations.

Country	Registration No.	Mark	Issued
United States	674,783	ZUD	3-3-1959
United States	639,201	ZUD & Design	1-1-1957
United States	354,304	ZUD	2-8-1938

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

	RECK	KITT BENÇKISER I	NC,		
	Title: _	XP & Gener	al Conse	_	
STATE OF ANEW SERSEY)				
STATE OF <u>AVECUSERS</u> COUNTY OF <u>MOMS</u>)SS:)				
Before me, a Notary Pul known to me to be the person what acknowledged to me that he did officer; that the same is his free company; and that he is duly aut	no, as <u>VP 4 6</u> so sign said instract and deed as	Sen Court of Reckitt rument in the name and such officer, and the f	Benckiser Inc., signe d upon behalf of said of ree and corporate act	d the same, and	חח
In testimony whereof, I	have hereunto su <u>30</u> day of June	ubscribed my name, an e, 2009.	d affixed my official s	eal, at	
My commission expires on: /で	1/26/2012	Motary Public	www alva	ares	
«AK3:991495_v2»				:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0086